
F.No.II/3/TFR/66/2024-ADMN                                                    Date: 17-10-2024

 

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER No.32/2024

            Subject:- Posting and Transfer in the grade of Superintendent – Reg.
~~~~

           Consequent to issuance of Office Order No.102/2024 dated 10/10/2024 in File
No.GCCO/II/3/TRAN/8/2024-CCA.Estt. and corrigendum to Office Order No.102/2024
dated 14/10/2024 of Pr.CCA, Chennai, the following posting and transfer of Officers in the
grade of Superintendent is hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

Sl.No. Emp.
Code

Name
S/Shri/Smt./Ms.

Present Place of posting Nominated to

1 8275 Sandeep Kumar Tiruchirappalli Customs Customs (Preventive)
Commisionerate,
Tiruchirappalli

2 8460 Giriraj Prasad Soni Tiruchirappalli Customs Customs (Preventive)
Commisionerate,
Tiruchirappalli

3 8350 Naresh Kumar Tuticorin Customs Custom House,
Tuticorin

4 8607 Kamlesh Kumar
Yadav

Tuticorin Customs Custom House,
Tuticorin

5 8606 Jitendra Prasad Tiruchirappalli Customs Customs (Preventive)
Commisionerate,
Tiruchirappalli

6 8519 Sandeep Kumar Tiruchirappalli Customs Customs (Preventive)
Commisionerate,
Tiruchirappalli

7 8557 Kamal Kishor Tuticorin Customs Custom House,
Tuticorin

II/(3)/TFR/66/2024-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY-Part(1) I/2361828/2024



8 8326 Pramoda Kumar
Mohapatra

Tuticorin Customs Custom House,
Tuticorin

9 7914 Santhosh Yadav CGST, Tiruchirappalli CCO, Trichy

 
This issues with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive),

Tiruchirappalli Zone.

DHILEEBAN A

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

 

To

The Officer concerned.

Copy submitted to :

1. The Principal Chief Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, CCA, Chennai.
2. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Tiruchirappalli
3. The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House, Tuticorin.
 
Copy to :
The Systems Manager, CCO(P), Tiruchirappalli – for uploading in the web site
Hindi cell – For translation

II/(3)/TFR/66/2024-ADMN-O/o CC-CUS-PREV-ZONE-TRICHY-Part(1) I/2361828/2024


		eOffice Division
	2024-10-17T17:49:24+0530
	Dhileeban A




